Food and Beverage

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
Seitz® ZD Series Filter Sheets

Product Grades:

EK-ZD, KS80ZD, K100ZD, K250ZD

Seitz ZD Series filter sheets consist of a cellulose matrix. They also contain binder
resin.

These filter sheets are intended for cold filtration of foodstuffs.
Seitz ZD filter sheets can be used for non-alcoholic as well as for alcoholic
beverages.

An initial flush is recommended prior to use.

Issued 06 March 2014
Revised 24 November 2014
Expires 28 February 2017
Reference FBDCZDENDb
Page lof2

Lorenz Strenge
Quality Manager
Pall Filtersystems GmbH

Filtration. Separation. Solution.su



Declaration of Compliance: FBDCZDENb Page 2 of 2

Seitz ZD Series Filter Sheets

Components
Cellulose and binder resin

Declaration

Europe

Seitz ZD Series filter sheets meet the requirements of food contact as described in European Regulation (EC) Number
1935/2004 in that:

The product complies with German Recommendations XXXVI and XXXVI/1, as well as with the German Foodstuffs and Animal
Feed Code (LFGB) §8 30 and 31.

USA

The following materials of construction meet the FDA requirements for food contact use as detailed in the US Code of Federal
Regulations, 21 CFR paragraphs 177-199 in that:

. Cellulose and binder resin to 21 CFR section 177.2260 (Filters, resin bonded) and to 21 CFR section 176.170
(Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods)

. Total extractables as per 21 CFR 177.2260 (Filters, Resin Bonded) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (1)

Process Quality System

Site of Manufacture: Pall Filtersystems GmbH, Bad Kreuznach, Germany on behalf of Pall International Sarl.

The Quality Management System at Pall Filtersystems GmbH, Bad Kreuznach, is certified to ISO 9001:2008
These products / product packaging carry a lot number / date code to facilitate traceability to suppliers’ materials and Pall
production records.

Supplied in Europe by

Pall International Sarl
Av. de Tivoli 3
Fribourg

Switzerland
CH-1700

Pall Corporation

Pall Food and Beverage Visit us on the web at www.pall.com

New York - USA

+1 516 484 3600 telephone Pall Corporation has offices throughout the world. For Pall representatives in
+1 866 905 7255 toll free your area, please go to www.pall.com/contact.

foodandbeverage@pall.com
Because of developments related to products, systems and/or services
described herein, the data and procedures are subject to change without notice.
Please consult your Pall representative or visit www.pall.com to verify that this
information remains valid.

© Copyright 2015, Pall Corporation. Pall, , and Seitz are trademarks of Pall
Corporation. ® indicates a trademark registered in the USA.
Filtration.Separation.Solution is a service mark of Pall Corporation.

FBDCZDENb July 2015

Filtration. Separation. Solution.su


http://www.pall.com/
http://www.pall.com/

